
Show #201225817: High Roller Reining Classic Wildcard (9/10/2025-9/11/2025)

300. NRHA 6210: Level 4 Open-Cat 6 Clsd Go: 1 - Shown: 8  (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 270 Platinum Peaks Vanessa Strotmann 216.50 Vanessa Strotmann$1375.06 8.00

2 113 Try To Take My Guns Jordan McBurney 216.00 TD Ranch$1031.30 7.00

3 365 Gunners Voodoo Doll Jared T LeClair 214.00 Alabama Rein LLC$687.53 6.00

4 362 Gunna Please Ya Gabriel Borges 211.00 Jose Fernando Fagundes$343.77 5.00

5 294 A Hollywood Voodoo Tom Foran 209.50 William Shatner4.00

6 367 Frozen Custom Crome Brandon Freiheit 205.00 Kelly Jones3.00

7 534 Whiz Guns Matt McAuslan 202.00 Shara Sue Boggs2.00

8 346 Eclectic Bid Arno Honstetter 0.00 Story Book Stables, Inc1.00

301. NRHA 6220: Level 3 Int Open-Cat 6 Clsd Go: 1 - Shown: 18 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 139 Shine On Mi Kyle Kellmer 219.50 Kathleen Cooney$1180.04 10.00

2 270 Platinum Peaks Vanessa Strotmann 216.50 Vanessa Strotmann$944.03 9.00

3 113 Try To Take My Guns Jordan McBurney 216.00 TD Ranch$613.62 8.00

4 320 Chicsdigthisbigstar Daniel Schloemer 215.50 Haras Bellini Inc$472.02 7.00

5 245 Gun In For The Top Joseph Sutherland 215.00 Elizabeth M McHugh$424.81 6.00

6 430 Goodluk Getin My Gun Adam Johnson 214.50 Gloria P Grove$377.61 5.00

7 365 Gunners Voodoo Doll Jared T LeClair 214.00 Alabama Rein LLC$283.21 4.00

8 498 Spark N Glow Gabe A Davide 212.00 Moretto Ranches LLC$236.01 3.00

9T 326 Shining Infernally Preston J Kent 211.00 Sarai Laney Williamson$94.40 1.50

9T 327 Electric Cocktail Preston J Kent 211.00 Staghead Ranch$94.40 1.50

11 294 A Hollywood Voodoo Tom Foran 209.50 William Shatner0.00

12 319 Lil Electric Lady Daniel Schloemer 206.50 Bar 7 Performance Horses0.00

13 313 Hf Tag Ur It Michael Boyle 205.50 Tiffany L Peterson0.00

14 367 Frozen Custom Crome Brandon Freiheit 205.00 Kelly Jones0.00

15 193 Cfr Opera 118 Martin Padilla 203.00 Isabelle Ord0.00

16T 219 Enterprizeworthy Crystal T McNutt 202.00 Susan A Lefevre-Friedman0.00

16T 534 Whiz Guns Matt McAuslan 202.00 Shara Sue Boggs0.00

302. NRHA 6230: Level 2 Ltd Open-Cat 6 Clsd Go: 1 - Shown: 26 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 139 Shine On Mi Kyle Kellmer 219.50 Kathleen Cooney$1380.61 10.00

2 270 Platinum Peaks Vanessa Strotmann 216.50 Vanessa Strotmann$960.42 9.00

3T 355 Its All About Trash Garrett A Thurner 215.50 Danny E & Nancy Dalton$600.27 7.50

3T 320 Chicsdigthisbigstar Daniel Schloemer 215.50 Haras Bellini Inc$600.27 7.50

5 245 Gun In For The Top Joseph Sutherland 215.00 Elizabeth M McHugh$480.21 6.00

6T 430 Goodluk Getin My Gun Adam Johnson 214.50 Gloria P Grove$390.17 4.50

6T 364 Lil Spook Coupe Gloria Spiaggi 214.50 James Pirtle JR$390.17 4.50

8 353 Lk Mega Millions Garrett A Thurner 213.50 Deborah Renee Papaioanu$300.13 3.00

9 498 Spark N Glow Gabe A Davide 212.00 Moretto Ranches LLC$240.11 2.00

10T 326 Shining Infernally Preston J Kent 211.00 Sarai Laney Williamson$195.09 0.50

10T 327 Electric Cocktail Preston J Kent 211.00 Staghead Ranch$195.09 0.50

12 199 Have Mercee Cody Stark 210.50 Donna L Valencich$150.07 0.00

13 294 A Hollywood Voodoo Tom Foran 209.50 William Shatner$120.05 0.00

14 527 TR Naughty Dottie Nathan Ivie 208.00 Christopher H Bird0.00

15T 341 TR All Eyes On Me Trysten Paskett 207.50 Eric Ward0.00
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15T 211 Late Night Skye Christian Toy 207.50 Seiver Farm & Ranch LLC0.00

17T 319 Lil Electric Lady Daniel Schloemer 206.50 Bar 7 Performance Horses0.00

17T 519 Tinseltowns Magnumpi Valerie A Siegel 206.50 Black Rock Ranch0.00

19 592 Thiswhizisgunnasmoke Miriam Longobardi 206.00 Jennifer Beyl-Lee0.00

20 313 Hf Tag Ur It Michael Boyle 205.50 Tiffany L Peterson0.00

21 453 Itshardtobhumble Josiah D (Si) Haaby 204.00 Victoria Rivera0.00

22 193 Cfr Opera 118 Martin Padilla 203.00 Isabelle Ord0.00

23 534 Whiz Guns Matt McAuslan 202.00 Shara Sue Boggs0.00

24 324 SS Go Big Or Go Home Victoria Kershaw 201.50 Paula Daniela Martinez0.00

25T 266 Gunna Electrify Ya Lori Riis 200.50 JCR Performance Horses0.00

25T 494 Smokin Blue Spook Josiah D (Si) Haaby 200.50 Thomas & Lauren Rudd0.00

303. NRHA 6231: Level 1 Open-Cat 6 Clsd Go: 1 - Shown: 19 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 270 Platinum Peaks Vanessa Strotmann 216.50 Vanessa Strotmann$1251.29 10.00

2 355 Its All About Trash Garrett A Thurner 215.50 Danny E & Nancy Dalton$900.93 9.00

3 245 Gun In For The Top Joseph Sutherland 215.00 Elizabeth M McHugh$650.67 8.00

4T 430 Goodluk Getin My Gun Adam Johnson 214.50 Gloria P Grove$462.98 6.50

4T 364 Lil Spook Coupe Gloria Spiaggi 214.50 James Pirtle JR$462.98 6.50

6 353 Lk Mega Millions Garrett A Thurner 213.50 Deborah Renee Papaioanu$350.36 5.00

7 498 Spark N Glow Gabe A Davide 212.00 Moretto Ranches LLC$300.31 4.00

8 199 Have Mercee Cody Stark 210.50 Donna L Valencich$250.26 3.00

9 138 Shining Voodoo Doll Skylar R Powell 209.00 Michelle Pease-Paulson$200.21 2.00

10 527 TR Naughty Dottie Nathan Ivie 208.00 Christopher H Bird$175.18 1.00

11T 341 TR All Eyes On Me Trysten Paskett 207.50 Eric Ward0.00

11T 211 Late Night Skye Christian Toy 207.50 Seiver Farm & Ranch LLC0.00

13T 115 TR Rein N Shine Skylar R Powell 206.50 Bobbi Lashbrook0.00

13T 519 Tinseltowns Magnumpi Valerie A Siegel 206.50 Black Rock Ranch0.00

15 592 Thiswhizisgunnasmoke Miriam Longobardi 206.00 Jennifer Beyl-Lee0.00

16 453 Itshardtobhumble Josiah D (Si) Haaby 204.00 Victoria Rivera0.00

17 324 SS Go Big Or Go Home Victoria Kershaw 201.50 Paula Daniela Martinez0.00

18T 266 Gunna Electrify Ya Lori Riis 200.50 JCR Performance Horses0.00

18T 494 Smokin Blue Spook Josiah D (Si) Haaby 200.50 Thomas & Lauren Rudd0.00

304. NRHA 2100: Level 4 Open - Aged Event Go: 1 - Shown: 23 (Added Money: $5000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 139 Shine On Mi Kyle Kellmer 219.50 Kathleen Cooney$1983.16 10.00

2 287 A Chics Lucky Nite Daphne Foran 217.50 Copus Performance Horses,$1348.55 9.00

3T 270 Platinum Peaks Vanessa Strotmann 216.50 Vanessa Strotmann$852.76 7.50

3T 431 Gotta Luckymoonstone Gabe A Davide 216.50 Cielo Hills Ranch$852.76 7.50

5T 113 Try To Take My Guns Jordan McBurney 216.00 TD Ranch$594.95 5.50

5T 291 Snowyte Tom Foran 216.00 Loren Booth$594.95 5.50

7 430 Goodluk Getin My Gun Adam Johnson 214.50 Gloria P Grove$475.96 4.00

8T 365 Gunners Voodoo Doll Jared T LeClair 214.00 Alabama Rein LLC$356.97 2.50

8T 271 Paleface Dreamer Vanessa Strotmann 214.00 Laura Fourre Honstetter$356.97 2.50

10 618 Positive Times James Greendyk 213.00 Kristen Thiem$277.64 1.00

11 301 Bigstarsparks Nathan Kent 212.50 Carol Crist$237.98 0.00

12 350 RR Gunspark Gabriel Borges 212.00 Guilermo De Anda Martinez0.00
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13 362 Gunna Please Ya Gabriel Borges 211.00 Jose Fernando Fagundes0.00

14 294 A Hollywood Voodoo Tom Foran 209.50 William Shatner0.00

15 138 Shining Voodoo Doll Skylar R Powell 209.00 Michelle Pease-Paulson0.00

16 115 TR Rein N Shine Skylar R Powell 206.50 Bobbi Lashbrook0.00

17T 216 Ima Paleface Crystal T McNutt 205.00 Jennifer Hardy0.00

17T 367 Frozen Custom Crome Brandon Freiheit 205.00 Kelly Jones0.00

19 577 Sb Smart With Guns Crystal Gutierrez 204.00 Crystal Gutierrez0.00

20 534 Whiz Guns Matt McAuslan 202.00 Shara Sue Boggs0.00

21 597 A Tinkers Dream James Greendyk 185.50 Zyrenna Greendyk0.00

22 346 Eclectic Bid Arno Honstetter 0.00 Story Book Stables, Inc0.00

305. NRHA 2300: Level 2 Limited Open - Aged Event Go: 1 - Shown: 38 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 139 Shine On Mi Kyle Kellmer 219.50 Kathleen Cooney$1741.13 10.00

2 287 A Chics Lucky Nite Daphne Foran 217.50 Copus Performance Horses,$1059.82 9.00

3 473 ND Platinum Master Jonath Robles 217.00 Traci Ann Smith$794.87 8.00

4T 270 Platinum Peaks Vanessa Strotmann 216.50 Vanessa Strotmann$643.46 6.50

4T 431 Gotta Luckymoonstone Gabe A Davide 216.50 Cielo Hills Ranch$643.46 6.50

6 291 Snowyte Tom Foran 216.00 Loren Booth$529.91 5.00

7T 186 DC Miss Universo Martin Padilla 215.50 Sean & Brandie Olmstead$416.36 3.50

7T 320 Chicsdigthisbigstar Daniel Schloemer 215.50 Haras Bellini Inc$416.36 3.50

9T 521 TR Cold Snap Tracy Brumley 215.00 Big Sky Reiners LLC$283.88 1.50

9T 245 Gun In For The Top Joseph Sutherland 215.00 Elizabeth M McHugh$283.88 1.50

11T 430 Goodluk Getin My Gun Adam Johnson 214.50 Gloria P Grove$208.18 0.00

11T 364 Lil Spook Coupe Gloria Spiaggi 214.50 James Pirtle JR$208.18 0.00

13 271 Paleface Dreamer Vanessa Strotmann 214.00 Laura Fourre Honstetter$151.40 0.00

14 618 Positive Times James Greendyk 213.00 Kristen Thiem$113.55 0.00

15 301 Bigstarsparks Nathan Kent 212.50 Carol Crist$75.70 0.00

16 498 Spark N Glow Gabe A Davide 212.00 Moretto Ranches LLC0.00

17 326 Shining Infernally Preston J Kent 211.00 Sarai Laney Williamson0.00

18 199 Have Mercee Cody Stark 210.50 Donna L Valencich0.00

19 294 A Hollywood Voodoo Tom Foran 209.50 William Shatner0.00

20 138 Shining Voodoo Doll Skylar R Powell 209.00 Michelle Pease-Paulson0.00

21 500 Spook Messenger Ashley Luffy Kelkenberg 208.00 Victoria Mcclure0.00

22 211 Late Night Skye Christian Toy 207.50 Seiver Farm & Ranch LLC0.00

23T 319 Lil Electric Lady Daniel Schloemer 206.50 Bar 7 Performance Horses0.00

23T 490 SHR Shirleys A Cutter Kaity Sotomayor 206.50 Secret Hills Ranch0.00

23T 115 TR Rein N Shine Skylar R Powell 206.50 Bobbi Lashbrook0.00

23T 519 Tinseltowns Magnumpi Valerie A Siegel 206.50 Black Rock Ranch0.00

27 592 Thiswhizisgunnasmoke Miriam Longobardi 206.00 Jennifer Beyl-Lee0.00

28T 491 Shr Sotally Tober Kaity Sotomayor 205.50 Secret Hills Ranch0.00

28T 313 Hf Tag Ur It Michael Boyle 205.50 Tiffany L Peterson0.00

30T 453 Itshardtobhumble Josiah D (Si) Haaby 204.00 Victoria Rivera0.00

30T 577 Sb Smart With Guns Crystal Gutierrez 204.00 Crystal Gutierrez0.00

32 193 Cfr Opera 118 Martin Padilla 203.00 Isabelle Ord0.00

33 534 Whiz Guns Matt McAuslan 202.00 Shara Sue Boggs0.00

34 324 SS Go Big Or Go Home Victoria Kershaw 201.50 Paula Daniela Martinez0.00
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35 222 Takeyatothacandyshop Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 191.00 Mercy Brewster Paine0.00

36 597 A Tinkers Dream James Greendyk 185.50 Zyrenna Greendyk0.00

37 170 Gunna Get A Gun Jonath Robles 0.00 Ronda M Smith0.00


